



Ansaldo STS S.p.A.

Via Paolo Mantovani, 3-5, 16151 Genoa - Italy

Issued Capital € 100,000,000.00 - fully paid up R.E.A. n. 421689

Company Registration number Genoa Chambre of Commerce Fiscal Code and Value Added Tax n. 01371160662

Direction and coordination of Finmeccanica S.p.A.

Press Office Tel. +39 010 655 2458 - Fax +39 010 655 2939

www.ansaldo-sts.com

Genoa, 1 October 2014

Domenico Braccialarghe has been appointed as new nonexecutive Director and Deputy Chairman of the Board of Directors of Ansaldo STS S.p.A.

Ansaldo STS (STS.MI) – a Finmeccanica Company – announces that today, pursuant to Article 2386 of the Italian Civil Code, the Board of Directors appointed Mr Domenico Braccialarghe as new non-executive Director of the Company.

Mr Braccialarghe shall take the place of Mr Luigi Calabria who, as a result of his new position in another company not belonging to the Finmeccanica Group, resigned his office by written notice dated July 31st 2014, with effect from today's Board of Directors' Meeting.

The Board of Directors also appointed Mr Domenico Braccialarghe as new Deputy Chairman of the Company's Board of Directors.

The new Director will remain in office until the Company's next Shareholders' Meeting.

Mr Domenico Braccialarghe's CV is available on the Company's website, at http://www.ansaldo-sts.com/en/governance/board-directors.

As of today, Mr Luigi Calabria and Mr Domenico Braccialarghe do not hold any shares in Ansaldo STS.

External communications:

Ansaldo STS
Andrea Razeto, tel. +39 010 6552068
andrea.razeto@ansaldo-sts.com

SECRP Giancarlo Fré, tel. +39 06 3222712 fre @secrp.it **Investor Relations:**

Ansaldo STS
Roberto Corsanego, tel. +39 010 6552076
roberto.corsanego@ansaldo-sts.com